
Northern Virginia Transportation Authority

FY2022-2027 Six Year Program

Liberia Avenue 3rd Lane Eastbound
APPLICATION #: MAN-002


Route 28 to Euclid Avenue

Date Submitted: 10/01/2021

Primary Mode(s) Secondary Mode(s)




Application Number MAN-002

Primary TransAction ID Number 277

Submitting Jurisdiction/Agency City of Manassas

Location The project is located on

eastbound Liberia Avenue from

the Route 28 to Euclid Avenue as

well as northbound route 28 at the

intersection with Liberia.

Requested NVTA Funds $8,851,639.00

NVTA Funds Approved $8,851,639

Previous NVTA Funds Received $0.00

Total Cost to Complete Project $8,851,639.00

Project Description
Project Description:

Liberia Avenue is planned to be widened to three

through lanes in the eastbound direction between Route 28

(Centreville Road) and Euclid Avenue. This project will also include the

widening of a portion of northbound Route 28 to extend the existing

northbound left turn lane on Liberia Avenue. These improvements are

in accordance with the City of Manassas Transportation Master Plan

(TMP). In addition to these roadway improvements, sidewalk

improvements are planned along the south side of Liberia Avenue and

along the east side of Route 28, along with the necessary utility

relocations to make way for the relocated sidewalk and additional

travel lane.


Project Location

+

−

Leaflet | © Mapbox © OpenStreetMap Improve this map

https://leafletjs.com/
https://www.mapbox.com/about/maps/
http://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright
https://www.mapbox.com/map-feedback/


Project Milestones

Study

Design / Engineering /

Environmental ROW and Utilities Construction Asset Acquisition

Earlier

FY21

FY22

FY23

FY24

FY25

FY26 X

FY27 X

Beyond X

Project Funding

Source Study

Design / Engineering /

Environmental ROW and Utilities Construction Asset Acquisition Total

Total Cost $0 $1,607,541 $1,901,157 $5,342,941 $0 $8,851,639

NVTA Funds

Applied

$0 $1,607,541 $1,901,157 $5,342,941 $0 $8,851,639

Total Other $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Gap $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Project Analysis Highlights

Congestion Reduction Relative to Cost (CRRC) Rating 69.11

Congestion Reduction Relative to Cost (CRRC) Rank 7

TransAction Project Rating 7.79

TransAction Project Rank 24

Project's Past Performance (Percentage of expected funds that was reimbursed by 12/31/2021) N/A

Jurisdiction/Agency's Past Performance on All Projects (Percentage of expected funds that was reimbursed by 12/31/2021) 92 %

Percentage of Total Project Cost Covered by Funds from Sources Other than NVTA 0 %

Local Priority 1

Number of Supporting Resolutions (does not include resolution from applicant's own Board/Council) 1

Number of NVTA-Funded Project(s) Nearby 1

Regional Funds allocated to NVTA-Funded Project(s) Nearby $3,294,000


